Decision No. 79026

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of CLYDE E. GUSS, an individual doing business as Guss Freight Delivery, for approval of transfer of certificate of public convenience and necessity to operate as a highway common carrier of general commodities presently issued in his name as an individual to Guss Freight Delivery, Inc., a California corporation.

Application No. 52551 (Filed April 13, 1971)

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

It appearing that the ordering provisions of Decision No. 78951, dated July 27, 1971, inadvertently failed to include reference to certain equipment and the required fee, and

It further appearing that the Commission has concluded that such omissions should be corrected; now therefore,

IT IS ORDERED that Decision No. 78951 is amended in the manner following:

- 1. Ordering paragraph 1 is deleted in its entirety and there is substituted in lieu and stead thereof the following:
 - "1. Within six months after the effective date of this order, Clyde E. Guss, an individual doing business as Guss Freight Delivery, may sell and transfer, and Guss Freight Delivery, Inc., a California corporation, may purchase and acquire, the operative rights and property referred to in the application."

- 2. Ordering paragraph 8 is deleted in its entirety and there is substituted in lieu and stead thereof the following:
 - "8. Guss Freight Delivery, Inc., is authorized to issue stock in the manner hereinabove set forth. The authority herein granted to issue stock will become effective when applicant has paid the fee prescribed by Section 1904.1 of the Public Utilities Code, which fee is \$50."
 - 3. Ordering paragraph 9 is added as follows:
 - "9. Applicant shall file with the Commission a report, or reports, as required by General Order No. 24-B, which order, insofar as applicable, is made a part of this order."